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Pre-Proposal Conference Registration Details October 15, 2025 

First 
Name Last Name Email Phone Organization 

Waqil Ahmed rayray0989@yahoo.com '+17184159424 Pakistani American Youth Organization 
Priya Ananthanathan pananthan@metroqueens.org 3474586771 Boys and Girls Club of Metro Queens 
Gemma Andrews-Cole gcole_12@hotmail.com 3474515752 Naz little angels group daycare LLC 
Maritza Arroyo ma@brotherhood-sistersol.org 212-283-7044 Brotherhood Sister Sol 
mercedes ASEMOTA mercedesasemota@aol.com 9173550514 Your Queens Inc 
Young Seh Bae youngsehbae@cidainfo.com CIDA 
Samantha  Baksh Sbaksh@metroqueens.org 3476393313 BGCMQ 
Dani Barnes dani.barnes@vibrant.org Vibrant Emotional Health  
Sarah Barr sarah@achanceinlife.org A Chance In Life, INC 
Osayamen Bartholomew osa@thegiftagency.com 9178921654 The Gift Agency, LLC 
Bethany Basile bb@visiongrowth.org 
Blanca  Battino  bbattino@optonline.net 201-981-5670
Kimberly Beazer info@beazersgarden.com 718-530-3192 Beazer's Garden UEE 
Rehana  Begum 786relief@gmail.com 6468078603 786 Relief Inc 

Megan  Benway megan.benway@equalitycharterschool.org 9175795380 Equality Charter School 
Abby Berg abbysgrant@gmail.com 7329295496 Lischin Consulting 
Leyla Bermudez L.bermudez@elmcor.org 7186510096 Elmcor Youth & Adult Activities  
Latoya Bernard  latoyahumphrey@hotmail.com 3476774233 the CoConsultant 
Kevin Blaize Authorkevinblaize@gmail.com 9178589478 Author Kevin Blaize inc 
Edward Blocker Eddiehth@gmail.com 9082471401 Molding Lives, Inc. 
Nicole Bramble Nicolebramble@gmail.com 9174989304 Making A Difference For The Future, Inc 

Stephanie Bristow stephanie_bristow@goodshepherds.org Good Shepherd Services 



LaTayvia  Brown  brown.latayvia@stronger2ogether.org 201.922.1197 Stronger2ogether, LLC   
Ragnhild Bruland nebrbruland@gmail.com 9174765497 Flex Dance Program Inc  
Natia Bueno nbueno@edmnyc.org 3476181162 ext 701 Every Day is a Miracle  
Kieran Burns kburnspsw@gmail.com 7187556206 Play Study Win  
Isabella Bustamante isabella@teenarsalon.com   Teen Art Salon  
Isabella Bustamante team@teenarsalon.com   TEEN ART SALON  
shanette carpenter shanette@cdmabusinessmodel.com 2025789920 CDMA Business Model  
Cristina Cespedes Cristinacespedes1@outlook.com 5859759028 Young Vets   
Shellon Christian sheacreate@svctutors.com 7184156858 SVCTUTORS and Educational Consulting LLC  

Beth Cocuzza bcocuzza@nidcny.org 2019605520 
Neighborhood Initiatives Development 
Corporation  

Terrence  Coffie tcoffie@sjnus.org 347-455-6738 The Social Justice Network  
Kate  Connolly kconnolly@unhny.org      
Keyla Consulting hello@keylaconsulting.com      
Kirsten Cowal kcowal@unionsettlement.org 203-554-9794 Union Settlement Association   
Elizabeth Cuebas elizabethc@cypresshills.org 718-647-2800 Cypress Hills Local Development Corporation  
Vicki  Cusare vcusare@iacrlnyc.org 9175772171 Italian American Civil Rights League  
Angalie Dasai Adasai@fochnyc.org 9177533913 Friends of Crown Heights  
Margarita Delgado mdelgado@creativelearningny.com 3472621353 Creative Learning Academy  
Eric Diaz eric@visionurbana.org 332 277 0596 Vision Urbana Inc  
Verena Diem verena.diem@mocs.nyc.gov   MOCS  

Rashaun Donovan Myungdokwanwarriorstkd@gmail.com 3478667983 SouthSide Warriors Company Inc.  
Phoebe Downes pdownes@talent.nyc.gov      
jon Paul dyson jpdyson@cloth159.org 6464880574 CLOTH Inc  

Brian Egan brian.egan@kipsbay.org 
(718) 893-8600 x 

11242 Kips Bay Boys and Girls Club, Inc.  
Dr. Zenab  El Kady zkady3@hotmail.com 7182224986 ALMADINAH SCHOOL  
CJ ESPINAL CJESPINAL@ACDP.ORG   ACDP  
Melani Estevez mestevez@harlemgrown.org   Harlem Grown  

Nidia Evangelista nevangelista@storefrontacademycs.org 3478858439 Storefront Academy Charter Schools  
Zeinab  Eyega zeyega@sautiyetunyc.org 9175474504 Sauti Yetu Center for African Women  
Danielle Falling dfalling@riseboro.org 6165403173 RiseBoro Community Partnership, Inc.  



Dee felipe Dfelipe@mycaringwish.com   My Caring Wish   
Orlando Findlayter o4hope@aol.com 6463398344 New Hope Housing Corporation  
robin frazier rfrazier2@schols.nyc.gov 646 327 3907 NYC DOE  
Helen Fu hfu@cpc-nyc.org   Chinese-American Planning Council  
Sheron Gayle sgayle@sebnc.org      
Sandy Gerber sandy@kidsarefantastric.com 9292335521 Kids Are Fantastic  
Briana Gibson Reeves partnerships@epicplayersnyc.org   EPIC Players  
Marion Goldstein marion@edtechrdconsulting.com   EdTech R&D Consulting  
Asm Goni asm@bhalo.org   BHALO INC  
Caroline Gonzalez c.gonzalez@newsettlement.org 9295108808 The Crenulated Company LTD  
Jose Gonzalez jgonzalez@nyaspira.org 6469469378 ASPIRA of New York, Inc.  
HOPE GREEN thesensorycircle010@gmail.com 917-2149582 THE SENSORY CIRCLE FOUNDATION  
Sharon Gritten wholesomefamilynet@gmail.com 7185861826 Wholesome Family Network Inc  
Laura Hart laura@vemny.org 9177973763 Vision Education & Media (dba) Robofun  
Mary Hartnett mhartnett@uchcbronx.org 7189609465 Union Community Health Center  
Andrea Haynes andrea@thegreaternexus.com 3472629637 Greater Jamaica Development Corporation  

Soledad Hiciano Shiciano@acdp.org 2127815500 
Community Association of Progressive 
Dominicans  

Elizabeth Hollingsworth ehollingsworth@universitysettlement.org 2124530258 University Settlement Society of New York  
Jenny Ingber jingber@chessintheschools.org 3474370580 Chess in the Schools  

Webster Innocent Webster_Innocent@Goodshepherds.org 6462651023 Good Shepherd Services  
Elisa Istueta eistueta@dfoy.org   Directions for Our Youth  
Clarisa James diva4justice@gmail.com 718-413-8031 DIVAS for Social Justice  
ANDREA JERVES ajerves@hanac.org   HANAC, INC  
Andrea Jerves Aherves@hanac.org 2128408005 HANAC  
Genesis Johansen Perez GenesisDJP16@gmail.com 6469059043 New York City  
Jane Johnson janej@childrensaidnyc.org      
Deborah Johnson Deborah@mytemplewellness.com 9176511598 My Temple Wellness Inc  

Melissa Judd mjudd@reachingexcellence.org 9176859741 
Reaching Excellence in Achievers & Leaders, 
Inc.  

Yujung Jung yujung@cidainfo.com   
Community Inclusion & Development Alliance 
(CIDA)  

samira kamal skamal@bronxworks.org      



Zara Kandic kandiczara@gmail.com 6466421816 Collective Work of Sisters  
Rishabh Kashyap rkashyap@prospectschools.org      
Gerard  Kersey  Pk@thatsuitsyou.org 3475223162 That Suits You   
Mashal Khan mkhan@cpnyc.org      
Duane Kinnon Duane@Kennington.com 3478310519 The National Sports Zone Foundation  
Duane  Kinnon Duane@kinnongroup.com 3478310519 National Sports Zone Foundation   
Amanda Knight aknight@cpc-nyc.org   Chinese-American Planning Council (CPC)  
Michelle Koch mkoch@thegryc.org   The Greater Ridgewood Youth Council, Inc.  
Ivy Kough ikough@a-b-c.org 607-435-4480 Association to Benefit Children  
Souleymane  Koureissi skoureissi@gmail.com 3478241139 Black Sheep INC  

Marshall Kupka-Moore mkupkamoore@powertoolsforprogress.com (646) 262-8636 PowerTools LLC  
Nastasia Kutuyev nastasia.kutuyev@globalkids.org   Global Kids  

Jean-Pierre La Cour jplacour@acdp.org 9172701371 
Community Association of Progressive 
Dominicans   

Juanita Lara juanita@bronxnet.org 7187151060 BronxNet  
Angela Lesane alesane@unitedactivities.org 9172167880 United Activities Unlimited   
Desiree Lewis dlewis@riissettlement.org 347.891.6287 Jacob A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement  
Laura Li lli7@cpc-nyc.org   Chinese-American Planning Council   
Ye Li mli3@cpc-nyc.org      
Qian Li Admin@oxbridgepreschool.com 7182710200 Oxbridge Development Center  
Ashley  Ligene  ashley@thehes.org 7182413000 Hebrew Educational Society of Brooklyn  
David Lijo dlijo.psw@gmail.com 9297580725 Play Study Win  

Julia Linetskiy julia@jchb.org 646-533-6050 
Edith and Carl Marks Jewish Community House 
of Bensonhurst  

Heather  Loewecke hloewecke@gmail.com      
Sophie Louis Sophie@sophisticatedfriends.com 7187992233 Sophisticated Friends llc  
Stacie Mahadeo smahadeo@metroqueens.org 7189162967 Boys & Girls Club of Metro Queens  
Janine Mahon jmahon@thegryc.org   The Greater Ridgewood Youth Council, Inc.  
David Martinez david@conbody.com 917 776 9667 CONBODY  

Maureen McNeil mmcneil@ypc.org 9292860139 
Young People's Chorus, Queens Museum, Amas 
Musical Theatre  

Rebecca Mejia Rmejia@northsidecenter.org 2124263462 Northside Center for Child Development, Inc.   
Anisha Melton amelton@talent.nyc.gov   Office of Community Hiring  



Heidy Mendez hmendez@hfhnyc.org 9178654449 Home for the Homeless  
Keith Miller Kmiller878@gmail.com 9175843596 PlayStudyWin  
Denise  mills msdenisemills@yahoo.com      

Marie 
Mirville-
shahzada Marie.alfadila@gmail.com 3476838331 Alfadila Community Services  

Ron Mobley Ron@TransparencyEnvisions.org 718-207-6880 Transparency Envisions Inc  

Vicky  
Mogeni 
Waweru vwaweru@wearedream.org 8622731456 DREAM  

imani moore imani@razischool.org 646-235-5604 Council of Peoples Organization  
Noel  Morales nmorales@expandedschools.org   ExpandED Schools  

Joshua Morrison joshua.morrison@readingpartners.org   Reading Partners NY  
Valerie Mulcare mulcare@joeaud.biz 9196107651 Joeaud Servics, LLC  

Nancy Nancy n.sottile@fiaobrooklyn.org 19178471637 
Federation of Italian-American Organizations of 
Brooklyn.org  

Kareem Nelson Kareem@wagnyc.org 9175642897 Wheelchairs Against Guns  
Stephen 
Terry Nelson director@gacny.org 347 691-7822 Global Artists Coalition  
Marie Nguyen mnguyen@a-b-c.org 9173060238 Association to Benefit Children  
Yasiris Ortiz info@spinandlearn.com '+1 (646) 707-7037 Spin & Learn  
Venus Oviedo VBermudez@hanac.org 6462610959 HANAC  
Nora Oz nora@dorill.org   Dorill Initiative  
Isabel Pastor isabel@ibreafoundation.org   IBREA Foundation  
GREGORY PAUL greg05@me.com 9175413839 Caribbean American Chambers of Commerce   
Ericka Payne Eclasslearningblocks@gmail.com 6462482962 E Class Learning  
Dianna Pell dianna@diannapellconsulting.com 7325665314 HANAC  
Maria Perez mperez@replications.org 917-600-0736 Replications, Inc.  
Leslie  Peters lpeters@ourkidsplacecares.com 5168496817 Our Kids Place  
Eliza Petrie empetrie@chcfinc.org 6468586134 CHCF  
Nelson Pham npham@amda.edu   AMDA College of Performing Arts  

Keon  Pitter kpitter@talent.nyc.gov 2126186753 
NYC Office of Talent and Workforce 
Development   

Shatiera Porte'e schoolcounseloronwheels@gmail.com 8485255566 School Counselor On Wheels LLC  
Gisselle Ramírez Bronxspecialkids@gmail.com 3472728130 Bronx Special Kids   



Farzana  Ramzan f.r.business46@gmail.com      
Bret Ratner bret_ratner@goodshepherds.org 212-243-7070 Good Shepherd Services  
Arbab Razvi arbabrazvi@gmail.com 718 690 0111 copo  
Tony Reid Tony@dronecadets.com 6313849817 Drone Cadets  
nimra rizvi nimra.ahmed.khan@gmail.com 9175435426    
Sheryl Robertson sdrobertson18@yahoo.com 9293459612 South Brooklyn-STEM28  
Patricia  Robinson hobaji@gjdc.org 9176970681 Greater Jamaica Development Corporation  
Yasmin  Rosa Quezada yrosa@riseboro.org 6466967091 Riseboro Community Parnership  
Stephen Santangelo ssantangelo@hudsonguild.org 212-760-9800 ssantangelo@hudsonguild.org  
Annamaria Santoro asantoro@hfhnyc.org   Homes for the Homeless   
Konstantinos Saoulis dsaoulis@hanac.org   HANAC, INC.  
Alana Seabrook alana@eastflatbushvillage.org 9104616732 East Flatbush Village   
Alana Seabrook amcrae@eastflatbushvillage.org 9104616732 East Flatbush Village  

Mark Senatore m.senatore@fiaobrooklyn.org 718-259-2828 
Federation of Italian American Organizations of 
Brooklyn  

Olha Shamilov Olgaskarzhynska@gmail.com 6465152166 Sweet Home Day Care Center   
Pam Siebert psiebert@nylc.org      
Josefa Silva jsilva@winnyc.org   Win  
Lara Sinangil lara@fundedstrategies.com 9736326776 Storefront Academy  
Victor Sirelson vsirelson@gmail.com 9145223888 Dancing Crane, Inc  
Ken Small KSmall@bronxworks.org 6463934009 BronxWorks, Inc.  

Maira Suazo-Hodge Mhodge@ourchildrentheleadersoftomorrow.com (347) 351-7941 Our Children The Leaders of Tomorrow, Inc.   
Olivia Sykes osykes@osborneny.org 8476243830 Osborne Association  
Bill Tan btan@iblossom.com   iBlossom, Inc.  
Shervon Thomas SBTHOMAS08@GMAIL.COM 6463381114 My Royal Hues LLC  
Raymond Thomas Jr. Rthomas@xposureschools.com 3472444732 Xposure Foundation Inc   
Marcelo Torres JuanMTorres@hanac.org   HANAC, INC.  
Maria Torres mestrada@edmnyc.org 347 Every Day is a Miracle   
Linette Townsley LTownsley@LTownsleyVentures.com      
Karen Trank ktrank@palnyc.org 9178435911 PAL  

Dmitriy Uspenskiy sweethomedaycarecenter@hotmail.com (347)525-4239 Sweet Home Day Care Center  
Amy VanBuskirk avanbuskirk@palnyc.org      



Taylor Vecchio Taylor@splatlab.com 646343988 Splat Lab  
Kristie Velasco kvelasco@iacrlnyc.org      
Kim  Viade kim.viade@kipsbay.org 929-810-8919 Kips Bay Boys and Girls Club  
Ian Walker playstudywin@gmail.com 9176878926 Play Study Win Inc.  
Alexis  Watson alexis.watson@nyulangone.org 9294556040 Sunset Health Council Inc.  
Chantel Watts cwatts@ehtp.org 6466569170 East Harlem Tutorial Program  
Isabelle Weiner isabelle@shareforlife.org   Share for Life Foundation Inc.  
Sha’Ronn C.  Williams S.Williams2709@gmail.com 3474157303 Table Of Kingz Inc.  
Sha'Ronn Williams TABLEOFKINGZ@GMAIL.COM 3474157303 TABLE OF KINGZ INC.  

Latrisha Williams-Wint lwilliams-wint@projecthopecharities.org 718-5289-0005 Project Hope charities Inc  
Megan Wilson mwilson2@childrensaidnyc.org      
Natelege Wilson Nwilson@xposureschools.com 3472443956 Xposure Foundation Inc   
Elena Zullo ezullo@riseboro.org 718.381.9653 RiseBoro Community Partnership  

 


